

Austin Independent School District School Safety and Security Committee Agenda for In Person Meeting May 14, 2024

This meeting of the SSSC will be held in person at the Austin ISD Central Office (4000 South Interstate 35 South Frontage Rd. Austin, TX 78704). From the time the agenda is posted up to noon of the day of the meeting, persons interested in observing the meeting and/or speaking during the Public Comments period may contact David Simon at david.simon@austinisd.org.

Time (p.m.)	Agenda Item²	Presiding Officer	Presenters³ (If Applicable)
5:30	Call to Order and Opening Remarks	Trustee Singh, Co-Chair	
	Public Comments Vote on Minutes		
5:45	Update on Anonymous Reporting for Austin ISD	Trustee Singh, Co-Chair	David Simon, Director of Emergency Management
6:00	Cybersecurity Update (Executive Session)	Trustee Singh, Co-Chair	Oscar Rodriguez, Chief of Technology and Laura Browder, Executive Director Technology Operations
6:25	Discussion on Locking of Classroom Doors During Instruction (Executive Session)	Dr. Bedford, Co-Chair	David Simon, Director of Emergency Management and Dr. Raechel French, Director Planning Services
6:55	Random Intruder Audits (Executive Session)	Dr. Bedford, Co-Chair	David Simon, Director of Emergency Management
7:10	Future Agenda Items	Trustee Singh, Co-Chair	
7:30	End of Meeting	Trustee Singh, Co-Chair	

The School Safety Advisory Committee may meet in closed session to discuss matters that could reveal secure information in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, Sections 551.129, 551.071, and 418.183 (f) respectively.

More information regarding the SSSC is available at: https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies/dac. The SSSC may take action during the meeting as it clearly and directly relates to any agenda item on the table at the time, as determined by the presiding officer. AISD staff unless otherwise noted. SSSC regular meetings are open to the public. Please refer to AISD's standard guidelines for advisory committee visitors and communications at: https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies.